

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)518 V	ersion:	1	Name:		
Туре:	City	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/14	/2023			In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakla Successor Agency / City Counc Abatement District Board	
On agenda:	7/18	8/2023			Final action:	7/18/2023	
Title:	 Subject: Long Term License Agreement And State Grant For Peralta Hacienda Activities From: Parks, Recreation And Youth Development Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Apply For, Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds From The State Of California Department Of Parks And Recreation Habitat Conservation Fund Program In The Amount Of \$200,000 For Youth Wildlife Activities, And (2), Enter Into A Grant Agreement With Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park In The Amount Of \$200,000 For Use Of 						
						tivities For A Four Year Grant Term	
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections	:						
Attachments:	1. V	iew Report, 2	. View Le	egisla	tion, 3. 89849 (CMS	
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	
7/18/2023	1					clion	Result
	I	Special Cor Oakland Re Successor Geologic Ha District Boa	edevelopr Agency / azard Ab	nent City (Council /	dopted	Result Pass
7/13/2023	1	Oakland Re Successor A Geologic Ha	edevelopr Agency / azard Ab rd	nent City (atem	Council / ent		
		Oakland Re Successor Geologic Ha District Boa	edevelopr Agency / azard Ab rd egislation	nent City (atem Com	Council / ent mittee		
7/13/2023	1	Oakland Re Successor Geologic Ha District Boa *Rules & Le	edevelopr Agency / azard Ab rd egislation ment Co	ment City (atem Com mmitt	Council / ent mittee ree		

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Apply For, Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds From The State Of California Department Of Parks And Recreation Habitat Conservation Fund Program In The Amount Of \$200,000 For Youth Wildlife Activities, And (2), Enter Into A Grant Agreement With Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park In The Amount Of \$200,000 For Use Of The Grant Funds To Provide Youth Wildlife Activities For A Four Year Grant Term; And